

Cisco Meraki 500 Terry A. Francois Blvd San Francisco, CA 94158 T 415.432.1000 F 415.255.9629

## End-of-Sale Announcement

Cisco Meraki is announcing the upcoming end-of-sale for the following products:

MODEL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
MX65-HW	Meraki MX65 Router/Security Appliance
MX65W-HW	Meraki MX65W Router/Security Appliance with 802.11ac

The above products will be replaced with the following products, which are functionally equivalent, respectively:

MODEL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
MX68-HW	Meraki MX68 Router/Security Appliance
MX68W-HW	Meraki MX68W Router/Security Appliance with 802.11ac

We expect to accept orders for this product through May 28th, 2019. However, the final date will depend on the availability of stock and, at Cisco Meraki's discretion, the actual end-of-sale date may be earlier than May 28th, 2019. We encourage all trials to be closed as soon as possible to ensure that Cisco and its partners can properly process and invoice the transaction. End-of-Support date for this product will be May 28th, 2026.

## Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Cisco Meraki point-of-sales outlets. After this date, the product is no longer available for sale via any channel.
- End-of-Support Date: The last date a product will be supported by Cisco Meraki.

## **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: November 20th, 2018
- End-of-Sales Date: May 28th, 2019
- End-of-Support Date: May 28th, 2026